
 
Advent-Epiphany 2018-2019 

 

Detroit Area 
Ferndale, Michigan; Ann Arbor, Michigan 

London, Ontario 

Church Address:  
The Christian Community 
1320 Camden (at Wanda) 

Ferndale, MI 48220  
Chapel Phone: (248) 546-3611 

http://www.thechristiancommunity.org/congregations-by-region/detroit/ 

Rev. Michael Brewer: Phone Number: 
(248) 786-8519; 

email: j.m.brewer.1949@hotmail.com 

Treasurer: Katherine Thivierge 

 

REGULAR EVENTS AT THE CHAPEL 

The Act of Consecration of Man 

Sundays, 11:00 AM  

Thursdays, 9:00 AM, except as noted, 

followed by study group:  
The Gospel of Luke  

Sunday Service for Children and Religious 

Instruction 

Available on the first and third Sundays of the 

month, by request 

Contact Rev. Brewer 

———— 

SPECIAL EVENTS 

 

Saturday, November 17: 10:00AM: Service for the 
dead. Afterwards, a time to remember those who 
have died. 

Thanksgiving Day, November 26: 10:00: What shall 
we give thanks for? 

Tuesday, March 22: 9:00: The Act of Consecration 
of Man. Sermon: Whom should we thank? 

Sunday, December 2: First Sunday of Advent 

Saturday, December 15, 6:30 PM at the church: 
Bluebird House, Festival of Lights. A children’s festival; if you 
would like to attend or have a young child who would like to 
participate, please contact Karen Haynes at 248 796-9708. 

mailto:j.m.brewer.1949@hotmail.com


Sunday, December 16: After Lunch, a Members’ 
meeting, open to all: Planning for the further 
future. 

Sunday, December 23: After Lunch, decorating the 
Christmas tree. 

Christmas Day, Tuesday, Dec 25: 

Special Christmas Services: 12:01 AM: Midnight 

Service —  

The Act of Consecration of Man; 

8:00 AM: The Act of Consecration of Man; 

11:00 AM: The Act of Consecration of Man; 

Services  During the Holy Nights, 
December 26 – January 5: 

The Act of Consecration of Man each morning: 
Wednesday, Dec 26 9:00 

Thursday, Dec 27 9:00 

Friday, Dec 28 9:00 

Saturday, Dec 29 9:00 

Sunday, Dec 30 11:00 

Monday, Dec 31 9:00 

New Year’s Day, Jan 1 11:00 

Wednesday, Jan 2 9:00 

Thursday, Jan 3 9:00 

Friday, Jan 4 9:00 

Saturday, Jan 5 9:00 

Friday Evening, December 28, 7: PM: Carols around 
the Christmas tree; potluck refreshmants. 

Sunday, January 6, Epiphany: After Lunch, a story: 
The Other Wise Man. 

Other Events as Announced 

 
AFFILIATED COMMUNITIES 

 

ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 

Contact: Andree Naylor; Phone (734) 971-6217; 

email: andree@umich.edu 

Service location: Rudolf Steiner Health Center, 

1422 W. Liberty Street, Ann Arbor, MI 48103 

Dates: December 22 

Times: The Act of Consecration of Man at 10:00AM 

———— 

LONDON, ONTARIO 

Contact: Agnes Schneeberg, Phone: (519) 641-2431; 

email: schneeberg@sympatico.ca 

Service location: London Waldorf School, 

7 Beaufort Street, London, Ontario N6G 1A5 

Dates: December 8. 

Times: Friday evening at 6:15 potluck supper, 7:00 setup, 8:00 

Evening Service. Saturday morning at 10:00: the Act of 

Consecration of Man followed by refreshments and conversation.  

A study group meets on the first and third Sunday of each month at the 

Schneebergs' house. Study material: Rudolf Steiner’s lectures The 

Gospel of John. Contact Agnes Schneeberg. 

The Christian Community is supported entirely by the freely 

given pledges, donations, legacies and labors of love of its 

members and friends. Contributions may be mailed to the 

church address given on the front, or left in the collection 

basket. 

Thank you for your support! 


